
Message 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

CC: 

Subject: 

Lisa Trifiletti [lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com] 
2/2/2018 4:43:08 PM 
Chris Holmquist [CHolmquist@wilsonmeany.com] 
loren@mcadvise.com; Gerard McCall um [gmccallum@wilsonmeany.com]; Christopher E. Jackson 

[/0=1 nglewood/OU=CITY / cn=Recipients/cn=cejackson]; Royce Jones 
[/0=1 nglewood/OU=CITY / cn=Recipients/cn=RoyceJones ]; M indala Wilcox 
[/0=1 ngl ewood/O U =CITY/ cn=Recipi ents/ en =mwil cox] 
RE: Monday at 11 

Will Loren and Gerard be joining? 

Lisa Trifiletti 
Principal 
Trifiletti Consulting, Inc. 
(310) 738-2099 cell 

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information and is intended for the sole use of addressee. If you are not the addressee 
you are hereby notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and 
immediately delete this message from your system. Trifiletti Consulting, Inc. does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted for 
reasons other than approved business purposes. 

From: Chris Holmquist [mailto:CHolmquist@wilsonmeany.com] 
Sent: Thursday, February 1, 2018 6:21 PM 
To: Lisa Trifiletti <lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com> 
Cc: loren@mcadvise.com; Gerard Mccallum <gmccallum@wilsonmeany.com>; Christopher E. Jackson 
<cejackson@cityofinglewood.org>; Royce K. Jones <royce@kbblaw.com>; Mindy Wilcox (mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org) 
<mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org> 
Subject: Re: Monday at 11 

I will join. 

Chris Holmquist 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Feb 1, 2018, at 4:27 PM, Lisa Trifiletti <.l.i.?.9..@J.r.\f.Llg.tt.i.;:;.9..lJ.?.!:!.l.t.i..OE,.\??..ff!.> wrote: 

Hi Loren, Gerard, and Chris -we checked with Mindy that City folks can meet on Monday at 11 to finish our 
meeting. Can you guys join us then? 

Lisa Triflietti 
Principal 
Trifiletti Consulting, Inc. 
(310) 738-2099 cell 

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information and is intended for the sole use of addressee. If you are not the addressee 
you are hereby notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and 
immediately delete this message from your system. Trifiletti Consulting, Inc. does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted for 
reasons other than approved business purposes. 




